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Town of Whitestown

Sources and Uses

Proposed Bond 15 Year Bond 20 Year Bond

Par Amount 3,735,000$          3,695,000$          

Life of Bond (years) 15.00                    20.00                    

Estimated Interest Rate 4.00% 4.50%

Proposed Bond 15 Year Bond 20 Year Bond

Max Annual Debt Service 353,300$              295,975$              

Total Interest* 1,310,210$          1,994,079$          

Proposed Bond 15 Year Bond 20 Year Bond

Sources:

Par Amount of Bonds 3,735,000$          3,695,000$          

Total Sources 3,735,000$          3,695,000$          

Uses:

Project Fund Deposit 3,001,390$          3,003,996$          

Cost of Issuance** 250,000$              250,000$              

Reserve Fund Deposit 353,300$              295,975$              

Capitalized Interest 130,310$              145,029$              

Total Uses: 3,735,000$          3,695,000$          

* Interest calculations are based on estimated interest rates.

**Cost of issuance estimated for projection purposes.

Estimated Interest Costs

Estimated Sources and Uses

May 1,2017

Bond Information
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Town of Whitestown

Debt Service Coverage

Debt Service Coverage

Proposed Bond 15 Year Bond 20 Year Bond

Par Amount 3,735,000$          3,695,000$          

Life of Bond (years) 15.00                    20.00                    

Estimated Interest Rate 4.00% 4.00%

Projected Revenue and Expenditures

Annual Revenues

LIT Public Safety* 1,932,887$          1,932,887$          

Total Annual Revenues 1,932,887$          1,932,887$          

Expenditures

Max Annual Debt Service 353,300$              295,975$              

Other Projects** 1,193,010$          1,250,335$          

Total Expenditures 1,546,310$          1,546,310$          

Surplus / (Deficit) 386,577$              386,577$              

Coverage*** 125% 125%

*LIT Public Safety estimates are based on 2017 Certification.

**LIT Public Safety funds available for other uses.

***Coverage minimum of 125% met with maximum allowed funds used through "Other Projects."

May 1,2017
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Date Principal Interest Rate Interest Expense Capitalized Interest Period Total Fiscal Total Principal Balance

9/1/2017 3,735,000.00$       

1/15/2018 4.00% 55,610.00$            (55,610.00)$                    -$                  -$                3,735,000.00$       

7/15/2018 4.00% 74,700.00$            (74,700.00)$                    -$                  3,735,000.00$       

1/15/2019 100,000$      4.00% 74,700.00$            174,700.00$    174,700.00$  3,635,000.00$       

7/15/2019 105,000$      4.00% 72,700.00$            177,700.00$    3,530,000.00$       

1/15/2020 105,000$      4.00% 70,600.00$            175,600.00$    353,300.00$  3,425,000.00$       

7/15/2020 105,000$      4.00% 68,500.00$            173,500.00$    3,320,000.00$       

1/15/2021 110,000$      4.00% 66,400.00$            176,400.00$    349,900.00$  3,210,000.00$       

7/15/2021 110,000$      4.00% 64,200.00$            174,200.00$    3,100,000.00$       

1/15/2022 115,000$      4.00% 62,000.00$            177,000.00$    351,200.00$  2,985,000.00$       

7/15/2022 115,000$      4.00% 59,700.00$            174,700.00$    2,870,000.00$       

1/15/2023 115,000$      4.00% 57,400.00$            172,400.00$    347,100.00$  2,755,000.00$       

7/15/2023 120,000$      4.00% 55,100.00$            175,100.00$    2,635,000.00$       

1/15/2024 125,000$      4.00% 52,700.00$            177,700.00$    352,800.00$  2,510,000.00$       

7/15/2024 125,000$      4.00% 50,200.00$            175,200.00$    2,385,000.00$       

1/15/2025 130,000$      4.00% 47,700.00$            177,700.00$    352,900.00$  2,255,000.00$       

7/15/2025 130,000$      4.00% 45,100.00$            175,100.00$    2,125,000.00$       

1/15/2026 135,000$      4.00% 42,500.00$            177,500.00$    352,600.00$  1,990,000.00$       

7/15/2026 135,000$      4.00% 39,800.00$            174,800.00$    1,855,000.00$       

1/15/2027 140,000$      4.00% 37,100.00$            177,100.00$    351,900.00$  1,715,000.00$       

7/15/2027 140,000$      4.00% 34,300.00$            174,300.00$    1,575,000.00$       

1/15/2028 140,000$      4.00% 31,500.00$            171,500.00$    345,800.00$  1,435,000.00$       

7/15/2028 145,000$      4.00% 28,700.00$            173,700.00$    1,290,000.00$       

1/15/2029 150,000$      4.00% 25,800.00$            175,800.00$    349,500.00$  1,140,000.00$       

7/15/2029 155,000$      4.00% 22,800.00$            177,800.00$    985,000.00$          

1/15/2030 155,000$      4.00% 19,700.00$            174,700.00$    352,500.00$  830,000.00$          

7/15/2030 155,000$      4.00% 16,600.00$            171,600.00$    675,000.00$          

1/15/2031 165,000$      4.00% 13,500.00$            178,500.00$    350,100.00$  510,000.00$          

7/15/2031 165,000$      4.00% 10,200.00$            175,200.00$    345,000.00$          

1/15/2032 170,000$      4.00% 6,900.00$              176,900.00$    352,100.00$  175,000.00$          

7/15/2032 175,000$      4.00% 3,500.00$              178,500.00$    178,500.00$  -$                        

3,735,000$  1,310,210$            (130,310)$                       4,914,900$      4,914,900$    

Whitestown Police Station 15 Years

Payment Source (LIT Public Safety)
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Date Principal Interest Rate Interest Expense Capitalized Interest Period Total Fiscal Total Principal Balance

9/1/2017 3,695,000.00$       

1/15/2018 4.50% 61,891.25$            (61,891.25)$                -$                  -$                3,695,000.00$       

7/15/2018 4.50% 83,137.50$            (83,137.50)$                -$                  3,695,000.00$       

1/15/2019 60,000$        4.50% 83,137.50$            143,137.50$    143,137.50$  3,635,000.00$       

7/15/2019 65,000$        4.50% 81,787.50$            146,787.50$    3,570,000.00$       

1/15/2020 65,000$        4.50% 80,325.00$            145,325.00$    292,112.50$  3,505,000.00$       

7/15/2020 65,000$        4.50% 78,862.50$            143,862.50$    3,440,000.00$       

1/15/2021 65,000$        4.50% 77,400.00$            142,400.00$    286,262.50$  3,375,000.00$       

7/15/2021 70,000$        4.50% 75,937.50$            145,937.50$    3,305,000.00$       

1/15/2022 70,000$        4.50% 74,362.50$            144,362.50$    290,300.00$  3,235,000.00$       

7/15/2022 75,000$        4.50% 72,787.50$            147,787.50$    3,160,000.00$       

1/15/2023 75,000$        4.50% 71,100.00$            146,100.00$    293,887.50$  3,085,000.00$       

7/15/2023 75,000$        4.50% 69,412.50$            144,412.50$    3,010,000.00$       

1/15/2024 75,000$        4.50% 67,725.00$            142,725.00$    287,137.50$  2,935,000.00$       

7/15/2024 80,000$        4.50% 66,037.50$            146,037.50$    2,855,000.00$       

1/15/2025 80,000$        4.50% 64,237.50$            144,237.50$    290,275.00$  2,775,000.00$       

7/15/2025 85,000$        4.50% 62,437.50$            147,437.50$    2,690,000.00$       

1/15/2026 85,000$        4.50% 60,525.00$            145,525.00$    292,962.50$  2,605,000.00$       

7/15/2026 85,000$        4.50% 58,612.50$            143,612.50$    2,520,000.00$       

1/15/2027 90,000$        4.50% 56,700.00$            146,700.00$    290,312.50$  2,430,000.00$       

7/15/2027 90,000$        4.50% 54,675.00$            144,675.00$    2,340,000.00$       

1/15/2028 95,000$        4.50% 52,650.00$            147,650.00$    292,325.00$  2,245,000.00$       

7/15/2028 95,000$        4.50% 50,512.50$            145,512.50$    2,150,000.00$       

1/15/2029 100,000$      4.50% 48,375.00$            148,375.00$    293,887.50$  2,050,000.00$       

7/15/2029 100,000$      4.50% 46,125.00$            146,125.00$    1,950,000.00$       

1/15/2030 100,000$      4.50% 43,875.00$            143,875.00$    290,000.00$  1,850,000.00$       

7/15/2030 105,000$      4.50% 41,625.00$            146,625.00$    1,745,000.00$       

1/15/2031 105,000$      4.50% 39,262.50$            144,262.50$    290,887.50$  1,640,000.00$       

7/15/2031 110,000$      4.50% 36,900.00$            146,900.00$    1,530,000.00$       

1/15/2032 110,000$      4.50% 34,425.00$            144,425.00$    291,325.00$  1,420,000.00$       

7/15/2032 115,000$      4.50% 31,950.00$            146,950.00$    1,305,000.00$       

1/15/2033 115,000$      4.50% 29,362.50$            144,362.50$    291,312.50$  1,190,000.00$       

7/15/2033 120,000$      4.50% 26,775.00$            146,775.00$    1,070,000.00$       

1/15/2034 125,000$      4.50% 24,075.00$            149,075.00$    295,850.00$  945,000.00$          

7/15/2034 125,000$      4.50% 21,262.50$            146,262.50$    820,000.00$          

1/15/2035 130,000$      4.50% 18,450.00$            148,450.00$    294,712.50$  690,000.00$          

7/15/2035 130,000$      4.50% 15,525.00$            145,525.00$    560,000.00$          

1/15/2036 135,000$      4.50% 12,600.00$            147,600.00$    293,125.00$  425,000.00$          

7/15/2036 140,000$      4.50% 9,562.50$              149,562.50$    285,000.00$          

1/15/2037 140,000$      4.50% 6,412.50$              146,412.50$    295,975.00$  145,000.00$          

7/15/2037 145,000$      4.50% 3,262.50$              148,262.50$    148,262.50$  -$                        

3,695,000$  1,994,079$            (145,029)$                    5,544,050$      5,544,050$    

Whitestown Police Station 20 Years

Payment Source (LIT Public Safety)
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